

Independent, locally owned and operated!

www.lamorindaweekly.com 925-377-0977

Published November 23rd, 2022

Kiwanis See's Candy fundraiser offers sweet way to support the community

Submitted by Stan Holcenberg



Moraga Mayor Steve Woehleke, Moraga Chamber of Commerce Board Member Larry Tessler, Kiwanis Club President Gloria Eive, Moraga Park Foundation President Clay Serrahn, County District 2 Field Representative Jill Ray, Moraga Police Chief Jon King, and Kiwanis Club Vice President Graig Crossley celebrated the store opening Nov. 18 at the Rheem Shopping Center. Photo Chris McGuffin

The Kiwanis Club of Moraga Valley has been selling See's candy during the holiday season every year since 2010, and their fundraiser store opened again on Nov. 18 in the Rheem Shopping Center near CVS.

Kiwanis is all about charities, youth organizations and families in need, and what better way to support the community, give a helping hand to those in need, and to spread the cheer of See's candy than by shopping at their store.

The store will be open from 10 a.m. to 5 p.m. through Dec. 23. The store offers the same delicious and premium assortment of See's candies at See's retail prices, with 100% of the net proceeds going to worthy local charities and organizations that benefit the community. There is easy parking, wrapping, and delivery options, and credit cards are accepted.

Thanks to the generous support of the community members, over the past three years the Kiwanis Club of Moraga Valley has donated over \$170,000 to local organizations. Please join Kiwanis once again, to both give to our community and to share the magic of See's candies during the holidays. What could be sweeter.

For more information about the See's store, who Kiwanis serves, and an option to order candy online through Dec. 2, visit www.moragavalleykiwanis.org

Reach the reporter at: info@lamorindaweekly.com

back

Copyright © Lamorinda Weekly, Moraga CA